no responsibility and are not liable for any person whose mobile phone is used to enter
without the owner's permission. The bill payer is accepted as the entrant and should their
mobile number be selected as a winner they will be the sole claimant of the prize.

11. The Prizes: There are two hundred and two (202) prizes to be won, consisting of x1 trip
for 2 to New York, x1 Ultimate movie night-in bundle, x50 Spider-Man: No Way Home prize
bundles (each bundle consisting of 1x notebook, 1x water bottle and 1x tote bag), x50
Spider-Man: No Way Home Blu-ray Discs and x100 Rakuten TV vouchers.

12. Prize Redemption: The two hundred and two (202) prize winners will be contacted via
the mobile phone number used to enter the promotion. Winners of the New York Trip and
Ultimate Movie Night-in bundle will receive a call from Element London Ltd (acting as Prize
Provider on behalf of the Promoter) within 7 days of winner notification.